

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1859 OF 2018

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.81 OF 2018

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO.1859 OF 2018

L and T Finance Limited

Applicant /  
Claimant /  
.. Plaintiff

**Versus**

Precision Engineers & Fabricators Pvt. Ltd. and  
ors

Respondents /  
.. Defendants

Ms. Rahila Memon, Advocate a/w Ms. Nehal Deshmukh, Advocate i/b.

S. I. Joshi & Co. for the Applicant / Plaintiff.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**

**DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2024**

**PC. :**

1. Ms. Memon, learned Advocate appears for the Applicant and submits that the matter is wrongly listed on today's board as it is already adjourned to 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

2. Accordingly, list as per scheduled date i.e. on 13<sup>th</sup> March 2024.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**